Race Date

September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - SANTA GERTRUDIS

Team Score (places):31

467
466
469
465
470
468

O Ul WN PR

MILEXIA GARCIA
ALEXIA GARCIA
JASMINE PEREZ
KATRINA BARRERA
ANTONIA PINON
JEANETTE CORPUS

Team - banquete
Team Score (places):58

262
265
263
264
268
267
266

~No ok wWDN PR

Kassandra Rodriguez
Priscilla Deleon
Macie Scarborough
Emily Hinojosa
Ashley Paredez
Kassandra Villarreal
Kaley Rios

Team - ORANGE GROVE
Team Score (places):89

12
13
14
18
16
15

OO WN P

Leanna Salazar
Aurora Alarcon
Maria Ochoa
Michelle Jensen
Afton Currie
Marlaina Galvan

Team - Falfurrias
Team Score (places):108

145
144
149
143
141
146

o O WN P

Marissa Martinez
Mindy Chapa
Nadia Garza
Marlyssa Flores
Vanessa Rodriguez
Leslie Gonzalez

Team - Pan Am Eagles
Team Score (places):134

Results By VF Productions

Walter Reyna XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls

VARSITY GIRLS

Class - A
Overall
Place

O~ WDN

(23)

© 00 N

22
(24)
(25)

14
20
21
29

(30)

11
17
35
44
(48)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 14:43.38

[CoR N \V]

15
31
(54)

14:05.49
14:17.31
14:25.48
14:34.96
16:13.66
17:01.68

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 15:38.70

7
15
24
36
58

(82)

(107)

14:53.24
15:11.26
15:34.74
15:42.34
16:51.90
17:04.95
17:34.55

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:26.11

5
19
39
60
89

(119)

14:30.52
15:59.74
16:29.34
16:41.55
18:29.39
18:35.31

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:22.11

1

12
29
64
108
(156)

13:36.44
15:40.90
16:15.24
19:21.21
21:56.75
23:29.16

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:06.41

14:05.49
28:22.80
42:48.28
57:23.24
1:13:36.90
1:30:38.58

14:53.24
30:04.50
45:39.24
1:01:21.58
1:18:13.48
1:35:18.43
1:52:52.98

14:30.52
30:30.26
46:59.60
1:03:41.15
1:22:10.54
1:40:45.85

13:36.44
29:17.34
45:32.58
1:04:53.79
1:26:50.54
1:50:19.70

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:11.82
0:19.99
0:29.47
2:08.17
2:56.19

0:00.00
0:18.02
0:41.50
0:49.10
1:58.66
2:11.71
2:41.31

0:00.00
1:29.22
1:58.82
2:11.03
3:58.87
4:04.79

0:00.00
2:04.46
2:38.80
5:44.77
8:20.31
9:52.72

09/10/2016 02:25:15



Walter Reyna XC MEET
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 10, 2016

Girls
VARSITY GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Pan Am Eagles Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):134 Average Time: 18:06.41
1 301 Miriam Jimenez 10 10 15:36.52 15:36.52 0:00.00
2 302 Michelle Day 13 23 15:51.49 31:28.01 0:14.97
3 304 Camila Arjona 36 59 19:25.87 50:53.88 3:49.35
4 306 Aneida Flores 37 96 19:48.48 1:10:42.36 4:11.96
5 303 Paulina Longoria 38 134 19:49.70 1:30:32.06 4:13.18
6 305 Ana Karen Santiago (39) (173) 20:17.12 1:50:49.18 4:40.60
7 307 Beatriz Ortiz (40) (213) 20:44.76 2:11:33.94 5:08.24
Team - HEBBRONVILLE Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):144 Average Time: 18:25.98
1 417 MORGYN RAMIREZ 18 18 16:21.74 16:21.74 0:00.00
2 416 IONEE GARZA 19 37 16:24.62 32:46.36 0:02.88
3 432 TARA TOTLAND 32 69 19:11.25 51:57.61 2:49.51
4 415 HAILIE TOTLAND 34 103 19:16.93 1:11:14.54 2:55.19
5 418 CAROLINA FLORES 41 144 20:55.34 1:32:09.88 4:33.60
6 427 Kassandra RUIZ 47 (191) 23:10.65 1:55:20.53 6:48.91
Team - St. Augustine Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):167 Average Time: 19:39.39
1 125 Laetitia Salinas 26 26 17:47.69 17:47.69 0:00.00
2 120 Victoria Paez 28 54 18:18.62 36:06.31 0:30.93
3 113 Marlene Gonzalez 31 85 19:05.75 55:12.06 1:18.06
4 109 Stephanie Flores 33 118 19:12.75 1:14:24.81 1:25.06
5 108 Jenny Flores 49 167 23:52.16 1:38:16.97 6:04.47
Team - H.M. KING Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):172 Average Time: 19:36.18
1 169 Sierra Sandoval 15 15 16:04.69 16:04.69 0:00.00
2 167 Alexxis Garcia 27 42 17:54.81 33:59.50 1:50.12
3 171 Cassandra Lozano 42 84 20:57.50 54:57.00 4:52.81
4 168 Selena Gomez 43 127 21:01.22 1:15:58.22 4:56.53
5 172 Rita Perez 45 172 22:02.68 1:38:00.90 5:57.99
6 173 Aisa Everett (46) (218) 22:40.95 2:00:41.85 6:36.26
Team - Bishop Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 95 Savannah Garza Less Than 5 14:47.62 14:47.62 0:00.00
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Walter Reyna XC MEET

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
VARSITY GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Bishop Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
2 97 Victoria Hinojosa Less Than 5 16:02.50 30:50.12 1:14.88
Team - Premont Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 174 Alyssa Guerra Less Than 5 14:50.54 14:50.54 0:00.00
2 178 Audrey Moralez Less Than 5 18:51.25 33:41.79 4:00.71
3 177 Destiny Davila Less Than 5 20:40.50 54:22.29 5:49.96
4 175 Daniela Mata Less Than 5 22:00.45 1:16:22.74 7:09.91
Team - San Diego Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 214 Madeline DelaRosa Less Than 5 14:42.92 14:42.92 0:00.00
2 233 Gabriela Zarate Less Than 5 16:28.49 31:11.41 1:45.57
3 218 Zalayna Perez Less Than 5 16:41.15 47:52.56 1:58.23
4 224 Marley Martinez Less Than 5 19:00.18 1:06:52.74 4:17.26
Team - Ben Bolt Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 363 Mia Guevara Less Than 5 15:27.66 15:27.66 0:00.00
2 367 Ryelynn Ramos Less Than 5 16:29.74 31:57.40 1:02.08
3 366 Lorina Estrada Less Than 5 17:10.42 49:07.82 1:42.76
Team - BENAVIDES Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 399 ERESTINA VELA Less Than 5 17:23.68 17:23.68 0:00.00
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Walter Reyna XC MEET

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
JV GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Riviera Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places):36 Average Time: 22:27.05
1 58 Kimberly Godfrey 1 1 16:42.68  16:42.68 0:00.00
2 59 Destiny Ramos 2 3 17:31.79 34:14.47 0:49.11
3 61 MADISON ALEGRIA 4 7 19:57.10  54:11.57 3:14.42
4 60 MEGAN CAVAZOS 14 21 29:01.71 1:23:13.28 12:19.03
5 63 MARY Godfrey 15 36 29:01.95 1:52:15.23  12:19.27
Team - SANTA GERTRUDIS Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):40 Average Time: 22:07.20
1 440 JESSICA PENA 5 5 20:10.34  20:10.34 0:00.00
2 480 LUZ GALLEGOS 6 11 20:13.37  40:23.71 0:03.03
3 476 KENDRA JOHNSON 8 19 21:12.57 1:01:36.28 1:02.23
4 477 MADELYN PEEL 10 29 23:35.87 1:25:12.15 3:25.53
5 479 DAISIE PARADERO 11 40 25:23.86 1:50:36.01 5:13.52
Team - H.S.A. LAREDO Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):44 Average Time: 23:30.22
1 336 Stephanie oliver 3 3 18:56.12 18:56.12 0:00.00
2 333 Denisse Guerrero 7 10 20:51.77 39:47.89 1:55.65
3 332 VYaritza De La Garza 9 19 21:41.75 1:01:29.64 2:45.63
4 334 Oluwadara johnson 12 31 27:07.88 1:28:37.52 8:11.76
5 338 Dara Estrada 13 44 28:53.57 1:57:31.09 9:57.45
Team - ORANGE GROVE Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 17 Natalie Sanchez Less Than 5 18:41.10 18:41.10 0:00.00
Team - Bishop Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 86 Jessica Kelly Less Than 5 23:03.12 23:03.12 0:00.00
2 88 Krystal Cobos Less Than 5 29:33.89 52:37.01 6:30.77
Team - H.M. KING Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 76 INDIRA PABON Less Than 5 21:04.61  21:04.61 0:00.00
2 75 MARIANNE MARROQUIN Less Than 5 21:20.74  42:25.35 0:16.13
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Race Date
September 10, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - San Diego
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 217 Rianna Pena
2 213 Kayla Castillo
3 216 Miranda Morin
Team - agua dulce
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 1304 ALLISON SALINAS
2 1303 IRIS GARCIA
Team - Ben Bolt
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 368 Maria Soliz
2 369 Kelcy Ramos
Team - HEBBRONVILLE
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 426 KYLIN VALDERAS

2 429 NYELLI GARZA
3 428 CHELSEA CANALAS

Results By VF Productions

Walter Reyna XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls
JV GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 16:19.60 16:19.60 0:00.00
Less Than 5 19:19.37 35:38.97 2:59.77
Less Than 5 19:35.52 55:14.49 3:15.92
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 18:45.81 18:45.81 0:00.00
Less Than 5 19:01.67 37:47.48 0:15.86
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 21:56.37 21:56.37 0:00.00
Less Than 5 24:29.78 46:26.15 2:33.41
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 19:42.43 19:42.43 0:00.00
Less Than 5 22:58.71 42:41.14 3:16.28
Less Than 5 23:13.53 1:05:54.67 3:31.10
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Walter Reyna XC MEET

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
8TH GRADE BOYS AND GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - SANTA GERTRUDIS Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):33 Average Time: 12:33.20
1 498 ALEXIS MORADO 3 3 11:39.10  11:39.10  0:00.00
2 495 SAMANTHA GARCIA 4 7 12:03.15  23:42.25 0:24.05
3 497 EMILY BAZALDUA 5 12 12:04.90  35:47.15 0:25.80
4 493 SARINA GONZALEZ 10 22 13:24.40  49:11.55 1:45.30
5 500 LEANNA MEJIA 11 33 13:34.45 1:02:46.00 1:55.35
6 494 HARLEY GOMEZ (12) (45) 13:35.65 1:16:21.65 1:56.55
Team - Riviera Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):33 Average Time: 12:49.76
1 47 Mia Jaramillo 1 1 11:07.40  11:07.40  0:00.00
2 51 Larryna Holland 2 3 11:11.33 22:18.73 0:03.93
3 48 Cassandra Sheffield 6 9 12:13.57 34:32.30 1:06.17
4 49 Karla Campos 8 17 12:49.93  47:22.23 1:42.53
5 50 ZANDRA GARCIA 16 33 16:46.59 1:04:08.82 5:39.19
6 43 LAURA JACQUE (17) (50) 21:39.14 1:25:47.96 10:31.74
Team - HEBBRONVILLE Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):58 Average Time: 13:48.72
1 1314 VALETIALONG 7 7 12:40.54  12:40.54  0:00.00
2 1312 SORAIDA RODRIGUEZ 9 16 13:16.68  25:57.22 0:36.14
3 1310 JOLYNN CARO 13 29 13:58.30  39:55.52 1:17.76
4 1313 ANNA CASTILLO 14 43 14:13.45  54:08.97 1:32.91
5 1311 AISLINN DANLEY 15 58 14:54.65 1:09:03.62 2:14.11
Team - ORANGE GROVE Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 19 Katrina Lara Less Than 5 11:09.96 11:09.96 0:00.00
Team - Driscoll Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 25 Jasandra Ronje Less Than 5 10:54.90 10:54.90 0:00.00
2 23 Alyza Vasquez Less Than 5 11:18.65 22:13.55 0:23.75
3 24 Amber Valle Less Than 5 12:26.25 34:39.80 1:31.35
4 1306 CAROLINA VELA Less Than 5 12:49.90  47:29.70 1:55.00
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Walter Reyna XC MEET

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
8TH GRADE BOYS AND GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Bishop Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 74 Briana CRUZ Less Than 5 16:38.85  16:38.85 0:00.00
Team - St. Augustine Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 137 Rebecca Silva Less Than 5 16:17.61 16:17.61 0:00.00
2 138 Isabella Pena Less Than 5 19:01.66 35:19.27 2:44.05
Team - Falfurrias Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 151 Katherine Pierce Less Than 5 11:44.90 11:44.90 0:00.00
2 150 Elizabeth Aleman Less Than 5 11:58.35 23:43.25 0:13.45
Team - H.M. KING Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 79 NAYELI EVERETT Less Than 5 14:45.73  14:45.73 0:00.00
2 80 VICTORIA ALVEREZ Less Than 5 14:50.40  29:36.13 0:04.67
Team - Premont Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 194 Tiffany Moreno Less Than 5 12:18.27 12:18.27 0:00.00
2 193 Haley Suarez Less Than 5 14:09.65 26:27.92 1:51.38
3 195 Stephanie Garza Less Than 5 15:31.73 41:59.65 3:13.46
Team - San Diego Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 228 Micaela Gonzalez Less Than 5 10:17.81 10:17.81 0:00.00
2 229 Lauren Luna Less Than 5 13:17.50 23:35.31 2:59.69
Team - agua dulce Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 260 Kirstyn Garcia Less Than 5 11:58.85 11:58.85 0:00.00
Team - Ben Bolt Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 370 Elizabeth Charles Less Than 5 13:25.72 13:25.72 0:00.00

Results By VF Productions 7 09/10/2016 02:25:16



Race Date
September 10, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Ben Bolt

Team Score (places):Inc.

2 371 Alexandria Munoz
3 373 Zoie Perez
4 372 Olivia Barrera

Team - BENAVIDES

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 407 LYNETTE Guerra

Results By VF Productions

Walter Reyna XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls
8TH GRADE BOYS AND GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 13:55.26 27:20.98 0:29.54
Less Than 5 14:58.58  42:19.56 1:32.86
Less Than 5 15:17.20 57:36.76 1:51.48
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 14:41.65 14:41.65 0:00.00
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Race Date
September 10, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - San Diego
Team Score (places):25

223
219
220
221
222
225

Alejandra Trevino
Zalexis Perez
Jordan Salinas
Alisa Tunchez
Amber Trevino
Julianna Tunchez

O Ul WN PR

Team - Riviera
Team Score (places):38

54 Delilah Recio
53 Kayla ramirez
52 Allison Alegria
57 Dasha Jordan
55 Alexus Ramirez
56 Alyssa Jimenez

O Ul WN PP

Team - H.S.A. LAREDO
Team Score (places):64

354
352
355
353
351

Ashley Lara

Frida Castilla
Ingrid Lozano
Jizelle Dominguez
Daniela Angulo

a b~ WN P

Team - Driscoll
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 21 Destinie Reyna
2 22 Joangelina Perales
3 20 SaraVela

Team - Bishop
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 83 KENDRA CONTRERAS

Team - St. Augustine
Team Score (places):Inc.

Results By VF Productions

Walter Reyna XC MEET
Final Team Results

Girls
7TH GRADE BOYS AND GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 12:09.81
2 2 11:20.11 11:20.11 0:00.00
3 5 11:27.80 22:47.91 0:07.69
4 9 11:37.65 34:25.56 0:17.54
7 16 13:06.11 47:31.67 1:46.00
9 25 13:17.40 1:00:49.07 1:57.29
(12) (37) 15:25.69 1:16:14.76 4:05.58
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 13:26.08
1 1 10:38.29 10:38.29 0:00.00
5 6 12:03.16 22:41.45 1:24.87
8 14 13:13.33 35:54.78 2:35.04
11 25 15:18.94 51:13.72 4:40.65
13 38 15:56.66 1:07:10.38 5:18.37
(14) (52) 15:58.69 1:23:09.07 5:20.40
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 15:35.06
6 6 12:28.93 12:28.93 0:00.00
10 16 14:07.44 26:36.37 1:38.51
15 31 16:39.69 43:16.06 4:10.76
16 47 16:40.69 59:56.75 4:11.76
17 64 17:58.56 1:17:55.31 5:29.63
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 10:43.93 10:43.93 0:00.00
Less Than 5 11:41.33 22:25.26 0:57.40
Less Than 5 12:53.75 35:19.01 2:09.82
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 13:38.40 13:38.40 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
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Walter Reyna XC MEET

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
7TH GRADE BOYS AND GIRLS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
Team - St. Augustine Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 136 Victoria Garcia Less Than 5 18:33.36 18:33.36
Team - Falfurrias Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 152 Celeste Esquivel Less Than 5 11:58.30 11:58.30
2 153 Maeyllie Hernandez Less Than 5 17:27.91 29:26.21
Team - H.M. KING Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 90 REYNARIOS Less Than 5 12:24.24  12:24.24
Team - agua dulce Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 258 Alexis Garza Less Than 5 11:46.85 11:46.85
2 259 Christina Perez Less Than 5 20:20.39 32:07.24
Team - Ben Bolt Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 376 Sarah Barrera Less Than 5 12:27.89 12:27.89
2 375 Anabel Godines Less Than 5 13:00.42 25:28.31
3 377 Janece Lopez Less Than 5 19:11.19 44:39.50
Team - HEBBRONVILLE Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1316 NADINE RUIZ Less Than 5 13:44.36  13:44.36
2 1315 IDA GUERRA Less Than 5 13:48.20  27:32.56

Time
Back

0:00.00

0:00.00
5:29.61

0:00.00

0:00.00
8:33.54

0:00.00
0:32.53
6:43.30

0:00.00
0:03.84
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